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We can change guardianship to keep  
First Nations people safe. 

 

First Nations people are also known as 

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people. 

 We can also have: 

 

• less people in guardianship 

 

• guardianship that doesn’t last a long time. 

 

We can make collecting information about 

guardianship better. 
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Questions for the roundtables 

 

We want to know what you think about ideas 

for changing: 

• supported decision-making 

• guardianship. 

 

These questions are just a guide. 

 

You don’t have to answer these questions  

at the roundtables. 

 

You can share your own ideas about: 

• supported decision-making 

• guardianship. 
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Questions for you to think about 

 

Do you agree with how we want to change: 

• supported decision-making? 

• guardianship? 

 

If you don’t agree with what we want to change, 

what would you change about: 

• supported decision-making? 

• guardianship? 

 

Why would you change those things? 

 

What problems might happen if we try to change: 

• supported decision-making? 

• guardianship? 
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Word list 

This list explains what the bold words in this report mean. 

 

Abuse 

Abuse is when someone treats you badly. 

 

Exploitation 

Exploitation is when someone takes advantage 

of you. 

 

First Nations people 

First Nations people are also known as 

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people. 

 

Framework 

A framework is a plan for how things should work. 
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Guardian 

A guardian is a person who acts and makes 

decisions for you. 

Your guardian might be: 

• a member of your family 

• a friend 

• chosen for you by the government. 

 

Guardianship 

We call it guardianship when you have a guardian. 

 

Neglect 

Neglect is when someone is not helping you the 

way they are supposed to help you 

 

Policies 

Policies are: 

• government plans for how to do things 

• where rules come from. 
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Rights 

Rights are rules about how everyone should 

be treated: 

• fairly 

• equally. 

 

Roundtable 

A roundtable is when a group of people meet to 

talk about a topic. 

Each person has their say about the topic. 

 

Safeguards 

Safeguards are things we can do to: 

• keep someone safe 

• make sure they still have choice and control. 

 

Summary 

A summary only includes the most important ideas. 

 

Violence 

Violence is when someone hurts you physically. 
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